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Mrs. Kenneth C. Dyer
2037 Monument Avenue
Richmond 20, Virginia

Dear Kitty:

I am today in receipt of the inclosed letter from Dr.

Koller, or rather from his registra, Mr. Fouts, regarding Mr. Bandstra. 

I thought perhaps you might like to see what he says. If you will 

return it to me after you have read it, I will thank you.

It looks as if there is nothing more that we can do. Mr.

Bandstra evidently applied for the wrong sort of visa. I hope this 

letter from Mr. Fouts will help him to straighten things out.

Best wishes for a happy Fourth, I am 

/^sincerely, 

( ' Secretary to Dr. Ohrn

F Enc



July 5, 19$L

Miss Jessie R. Ford 
Baptist World Alliance 
1628 Sixteenth Street, N.W.
Washington 9, D. C»

Bear Miss Ford:

Thank you for your letter of Jul 
Fouts of the Northern Baptist^ 
that there la nothing else that 
also that the letter from-the re

y 2 enclosing the one from Mr. 
Uologidal Seminary. It seems 
hanjrfe/done* It is our hope 
gihtra will help Mr. Bandstra

to clear the way for s 
forts. MT. Fouts’ ooi 
have been made for 6ui

encl. \\

rytudFn^' visa\\e appreciate your ef* 
gmunicationXi® being returned. Copies 
• file. \ \

Sincerely yours,

(Mrs. Kennard C. Dyer)
Secretary to Dr. Sadler
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Mr. Everett L. Deane 
2037 Monument Avenue 
Richmond, Virginia

Dear Everett:

\JWA V

I am inclosing the two usual checks for ny pension dues.

Also you will find inclosed a check for $500.00 which I am 
sending at the request of Mrs. Martin, who writes in part as follows:

"I wrote Mr. Cowsert. A letter has just come saying 
he will be glad to forward to Dona Ester the $500,00, 
and that I could send the amount through the Foreign 
Mission Board designated for the Uniao Geral... Will 
you please send to Mr. Deane a check designated as 
above?"

As you probably know the Women’s Committee of the Alliance 
is having a meeting in Hamburg, Germany some time this month, and this 
money is to pay the way of the member from Brazil. If you can get this 
money back to Mr. Cowsert to reimburse him for the money he has given 
Dona Ester, we shall appreciate it. From the way Mrs. Martin writes, 
I think she has already written you about this.

From the accounts of the San Francisco Convention which I 
have read in the papers, it seemed to be a very successful meeting.

ACCT. NO.

With all good wishes, I am

ifoo—-

F/Enc

incerely yours

Secretary to Dr. Ohrn
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